/	61	in the same	15
$(_$	V ne ₀	5 2002	(4)
V3	Form PTC)-1595	81

08-13-2002



Kevin N. Dack; Michael J. Fray; Gavin A. Whitlock; Mark L. Lewis; and Nicholas M. Thomson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Consent of Pfizer Limited Execution Date: January 8, 2002 and January 10, 2002	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Pfizer Inc. Internal Address: Patent Department Street Address: 235 East 42 nd Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017 dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Kevin N. Dack; Michael J. Fray; Gavin A. Whitlock; Mark L. Lewis; and Nicholas M. Thomson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Consent of Pfizer Limited Execution Date: January 8, 2002 and January 10, 2002	Name: Pfizer Inc. Internal Address: Patent Department Street Address: 235 East 42 nd Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017 dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017 dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: January 8, 2002 and January 10, 2002		
	2000	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/586,623 filed June 2. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent N Additional numbers attached? 	execution date of the application is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Elsa Djuardi Internal Address: Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Street Address: 10350 N. Torrey Pines Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
8.	Deposit account number: attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document. Elsa Djuardi Name of Person Signing Signat	Date 07/26/02	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at 2/2002 DBYRNE 00000223 500329 09586623	tachments, and document: 3	

08/

01 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PCS10322A Page 1 of 1

Joint Inventors Pfizer - US Only

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged we Kevin N. DACK, Michael J. FRAY, Gavin A. WHITLOCK, Mark L. LEWIS and Nicholas M. THOMSON c/o Pfizer Central Research, Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, United Kingdom, respectively hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organised and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, N.Y. 10017, United States of America, the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METALLOPROTEASE INHIBITORS filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 2, 2000 and assigned application number 09/586,623 and our entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all United States patents granted on the foregoing inventions, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Signed and witnessed this 8th day of January 2002

at Sandwich, Kent, England

Ken Neil Vach

Michael Jarathan Michael J. FRAY

Gavin A. WHITLOCK

Mark Lewellyn J

In the presence of:

PATENT REEL: 013181 FRAME: 0169

PCS10322A

CONSENT OF PFIZER LIMITED

Whereas by virtue of the terms of employment with PFIZER LIMITED of Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, England, PFIZER LIMITED is entitled to an assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions, whether joint or sole, made by Kevin N. DACK, Michael J. FRAY, Gavin A. WHITLOCK, Mark L. LEWIS and Nicholas M. THOMSON and whereas PFIZER LIMITED desires that PFIZER INC. receive the full benefits of the foregoing assignment by its aforesaid employee(s), PFIZER LIMITED by duly authorised signature of the undersigned officer, hereby consents to the foregoing assignment by its aforesaid employee(s).

Signed this 10th

day of January 2002

PFIZER LIMITED

David I Wood

Authorised Attorney of Pfizer Limited

In the presence of:

H M. Whiph (Witness)

RECORDED: 08/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 013181 FRAME: 0170